

AMENDMENTS TO LB835

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2138)

Introduced by Mello, 5.

1 1. Renumber sections 15, 16, 17, 18, and 19 as sections 19, 15, 16,
2 17, and 18, respectively.

3 2. On page 1, line 5, strike "15," and insert "19 of this act"; in
4 lines 12 and 13 strike the new matter; after line 15 insert the following
5 new subdivision:

6 "(2) Credit report has the same meaning as consumer report as
7 defined in 15 U.S.C. 1681a(d);"; in line 16 strike "(2)", show as
8 stricken, and insert "(3)"; in line 19 after "stored" insert ". File does
9 not include a record"; in line 20 strike "(3)", show as stricken, and
10 insert "(4)"; and in line 25 strike "(4)" and insert "(5)".

11 3. On page 2, line 4, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)"; in line 7
12 strike "(6)" and insert "(7)"; in line 18 strike "section 8-2617" and
13 insert "the Credit Report Protection Act"; in lines 21, 24, and 25 strike
14 "file" and insert "credit report"; and in line 26 strike "(7)" and insert
15 "(8)".

16 4. On page 3, line 4, strike "(8)" and insert "(9)"; in line 11
17 strike "(9)" and insert "(10)"; in line 23 strike "on his or her file";
18 and in line 30 strike "and".

19 5. On page 4, line 2, after the semicolon insert "and"; in line 5
20 strike "(C)" and insert "(iii)"; in line 9 strike "subsection" and insert
21 "subdivision"; in line 12 strike "subsection (1) of"; in line 13 strike
22 "on the file of" and insert "for"; and in line 31 after "request" insert
23 "under section 8-2603".

24 6. On page 5, line 7, after "request" insert "under section 8-2603";
25 in line 15 after "freeze" insert "under section 8-2603"; and in lines 21
26 and 22 strike the new matter and reinstate the stricken matter.

1 7. On page 5, line 23; page 6, line 5; page 7, line 14; and page 8,
2 line 25, after "freeze" insert "placed under section 8-2603".

3 8. On page 7, lines 23 and 24, strike "file" and insert "credit
4 report"; and in line 27 after "freeze" insert "placed under section 4 of
5 this act".

6 9. On page 8, line 2, after "(a)" insert "(i)"; in lines 3 and 9
7 strike "(i)" and insert "(A)"; in lines 6 and 11 strike "(ii)" and insert
8 "(B)"; in line 8 strike "(b)" and insert "(ii)"; in line 13 strike "(c)"
9 and insert "(b)"; in line 15 strike "subdivision (1) of"; and in line 18
10 strike "on his or her file".

11 10. On page 9, strike beginning with "Except" in line 5 through line
12 7; strike beginning with "in" in line 8 through the comma in line 9 and
13 insert "of three dollars"; and in line 20 strike "file" and insert
14 "credit report".

15 11. On page 12, line 11, strike "on a file" and show as stricken and
16 after "8-2603" insert "or section 4 of this act".

17 12. On page 13, line 21, strike the first comma and insert "or" and
18 strike ", or representative"; in line 24 strike the comma and insert
19 "or"; and in line 25 strike ", or representative".

20 13. On page 13, line 31, strike "1 to 21" and insert "1, 2, 3, 4, 5,
21 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21,".